On 3 Aug 09, ANZ exercised the conv ersion of  its RM575.0 million nominal v alue of 10-
y ear unsecured subordinated exchangeable bonds into 194,915,254 new AHB shares at
the exchange price of RM2.95 nominal v alue per share.

ANZ’s shareholding will increase to 24.6% on an enlarged RM2,917,884,844 total issued
and paid up share capital.

Upon the completion of  Bumiputera Special Issue Share exercise where potentially  96.3
million new shares will be issued, ANZ’s shareholding will be diluted to 23.8%.

# ANZ Funds Pty Ltd : a wholly owned subsidiary of Australia and New Zealand Banking Group Li mited (“ANZ”)

• ANZ
• Channels & Distribution

Network
• Customer Service
• Ratings
• Research Coverage

Corporate developments

53

• 25 May 2009 : shareholders’ approval obtained for Bumiputra Special Issue of 96,300,000 new ordinary shares of RM1.00

• 26 May 2009 : announcement of price f ixing and cut-off date

• Currently in progress of acceptance of application by eligible Bumiputera shareholders together w ith application monies

• Proforma share capital information upon Special Issue Shares tabulated as follow s :

• Proforma substantial shareholders’ information upon Special Issue Shares, and upon conversion of exchangeable bonds
by ANZ :

No. of Shares

Issued and fully paid-up ordinary shares : 31 Mar 09 2,722,969,590

Add : Special issue shares (N1) 96,300,000

Enlarged share capital of AMMB Holdings Berhad 2,819,269,590

Existing Proforma 1 Proforma 2

As at 15.4.09 After special shares issue After conversion of
exchangeable bonds (N2)

Substantial
shareholders

Direct (‘000) % Direct (‘000) % Direct (‘000) %

Total 2,722,970 100.00 2,819,270 100.00 3,014,185 100.00

ANZ Funds 521,926 19.17 521,926 18.51 716,841 (N4) 23.78

AmcorpGroup 482,001 17.70 563,854 (N3) 20.00 563,854 18.71

EPF 432,529 15.88 432,529 15.34 432,529 14.35

N1 : The Special Issue Shares proposal has received approval from Bank Negara Malaysia and the Securities Commission

N2 : Exchangeable bonds expiring on 18 May 2017 with exercise price of RM2.95, currently held by ANZ
N3 : Assuming Amcorp subscribes for 81.9 million Special Issue Shares such that its shareholding in AHB does not exceed 20%
N4 : Assuming exchangeable bonds exchanged for 194,915,254 new shares in AHB subject to BNM’s approval

(updated per circular to shareholders dated 8 May 2009)

54

ANZ is committed to AmBank’s long-term success and aspirations

+

China

Vietnam

Cambodia